FORM PTO-1584 1-31-92	11-18-19	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	RCE
Men 11.15.99	I (Date) (ta)) (Disc trans 1997 and 1997 and	YLY	NOV E BEE	IIICE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10120403) attached	onginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	. 4 , 2 4 , 4 4	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Whiting Roll-Up Door Mfg. Corp.		Name: Whiting Door Manufacturing Corp.		
	-			
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address: 1	13 Cedar Street	
☐ Individual(s)	Association			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State NY	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Akron	State: NY ZIP: 14001	
Other		☐ Individual(s) cit	izenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Association		
			rship_ship	
3. Nature of conveyance:			tte NY	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger (1)	Other		
Security AgreementOther <u>Certificate of Ame</u>	Change of Name	If essignee is not domiciled designation is attached:	in the United States, a domestic representative	
•		•	perate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: September 19,	1997	Additional name(s) & address	ss(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		8. Trademark	registration No.(s)	
		2,067,729 2,077,934 503,757	884,445 2,006,256	
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yee 🔞 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli registrations involved	cations and	
Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine &				
Huber LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group		Talai taa too aliin t	• 140.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group		7. Total ies (37 CFR 3.41):		
		5 Enclosed		
-		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
3400 HSBC Center		T AUDOLES (O De	r charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center		8. Deposit account nu	mber	
		o, popolit about it		İ
	44000		and this page if puring by densit page.	
City: Buffalo State			y of this page if paying by deposit accou	1117
11/17/1999 DMGUYEN 00000202 2067729	DO NOT USE	THE SPACE		
01 50-481 \ 40.00 0	p .			
9. Statement and signature.	P			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	0	P		i
Peter K. Sommer, Reg. No. 26,	587 Kill for	ww	November /D , 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
		Total number of	DECEMBER RAIN EDES.	11

REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0120

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WHITING ROLL-UP DOOR MFG. CORP.

under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the President and Secretary of Whiting Roll-Up Door Mfg. Corp., hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Whiting Roll-Up Door Mfg. Corp. The corporation was formed under the name of T. Whiting Manufacturing, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State on September 11, 1958, a certificate of amendment was filed on December 24, 1970 and a certificate of amendment was filed on December 21, 1987.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of the corporation.
- 4. Paragraph First of the certificate of incorporation which refers to the corporate name is amended to read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation shall be Whiting Door Manufacturing Corp."

5. The above amendment to the certificate of incorporation was authorized by unanimous written consent of all the directors of the corporation followed by unanimous written consent of all of the holders of all of the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and subscribed this certificate and do affirm the foregoing is true under the penalties of perjury this 197 day of September, 1997.

Donald J. Whiting, Jr.

President

Lauren C. Whiting

Secretary

, TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0121 THOMAS I. McELVEIN, JR. Attorney at Law

1500 Liberty Building Buffalo, New York 14202-3663 (716) 854-2620 Fax (716) 854-0082

Pursuant to Section 2105 of the Civil Practice Law and Rules, the undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the State of New York, hereby certifies that the attached Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of Whiting Roll-Up Door Mfg. Corp. (now Whiting Door Manufacturing Corp.) dated September 19, 1997 has been compared by him with the original filed with the New York State Department of State on September 30, 1997 and found to be a true and complete copy.

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

m « Elein Thomas I. McElvein, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0122